FGRM PT0-1596 (Rev. 8-83) OM8 No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	RE 10247	Bii BBE; BE BIIE! BII! BE!	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademerk Office
	oner of Patents and Trademarks: F		original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies Wizard Attachmen Additional name(s) of conveying party(t Co., Inc.	2. Name and address Bell Innovati Name: Internal Address:_	ive Products, Inc. Unit E
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	□ Merger	Street Address:_1_	2457 Gladstone Ave.
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Sylm	ar State: CA ZIP: 9134
Other Execution Date: Octobe:	+	_	iddress(es) attached? 🚨 Yes 👺 No
	Additional numbers a	5,911,13 Reched? D Yes 質 No	84 S
Name and address of party concerning document should be a second concerning document should		6. Total number of ap	oplications and patents involved:
Name: Thomas I	. Rozsa, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$ _40.00
Internal Address:		20 Enclosed	
		☐ Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
Street Address: ROZSA	& CHEN LLP	8. Deposit account r	number:
	Blvd., Suite 1601		
City: Encino S	State: <u>CA</u> zip: 91436	(Altach duplicate cop	y of this page if paying by deposit account)
40.00		SE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature		mation is true and correct	t and any attached copy is a true copy
Thomas I. Roz		Simatura	(13/u)
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, an	. 4 ■

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Petents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]-page 1 of 3)

Practitioner's Docket No	30380.038	PATENT		
	For: ⊠ U.S. and/or ⊠ For For: □ U.S. Application o □ U.S. Provisional A For: ☑ U.S. Patent For: □ PCT Application By: ⊠ Inventor(s) or □ P	r pplication		
ASS	SIGNMENT OF INVENTION			
	ent by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the hereby acknowledged, and for other			
ASSIGNOR:		8		
Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention	Wizard Attachmer			
	(type or print name(s) of ASSI	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))		
wit of those	12999 South Park	12999 South Parker Road, No. 121		
	Address			
	Parker, Colorado	80134		
	A Colorado Corpo	ration		
	Nationality			
	or entity to whom invention was pre recorded in PTO, add the following,			
Recorded on 07/13/	2001 Reel 011979			
	Frame			
hereby sells, assigns and transfe	ers to			
ASSIGNEE:	Bell Innovative	Products, Inc.		
ACCIONAL.		(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))		
	° 12457 Gladstone	12457 Gladstone Avenue, Unit E		
	Address			
	Sylmar, Californ	ia 91342		
	A Nevada Corporation			
	Nationality			

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]-page 1 of 3)

(complete one of the following) M the entire right, title and interest an undivided ______ percent (_____%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions (check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned) and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: SEWING MACHINE GUIDE Name of inventor(s) Steven R. Tayrien and Peter A. Terranova (check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g)) and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) (a) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith (b) U.S. patent application executed on ______ U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled (c) \square invention. ☐ Express mail label no.: _____ Mailed: _____ ☐ To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known. (d) U.S. application no. /______ filed on _____ International appliciation no. PCT/ ____/__ (e) 🗆 U.S. patent no. 5,911,184 issued June 15, 1999 **(f)** \propto A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately. (also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)

(g)

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim. priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 2 of 3)

or affida	avits required to apply for, obtain,	gal representatives any and all papers, instruments maintain, issue and enforce said application, said aid equivalents thereof which may be necessary
	ITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have he	\(\frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \fra
of	October 2002 Date of signing	
WARNI	checked above.	me as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was
Date: C	2 tober 4, 2002	Some
		Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)
Date:		***************************************
Date:		
Date:		
		(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR) Title
		is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then tion. 35 U.S.C. § 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

☐ Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

RECORDED: 06/16/2003

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 3 of 3)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly